
Murianer Herbstlauf 3.9.2011

Offizielle Rangliste Overall
04.09.2011  - 07:39

Overall Waffenlauf

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km Rang Kategorie

1 von Allmen Konrad                       1969 4600 Olten                    1017  1:00.12  04.04 1 Männer WM40                   

2 Gfeller Paul                            1961 3454 Sumiswald                1130  1:05.20  00:05.08 04.25 1 Männer WM50                   

3 Morand Steve                            1981 2605 Sonceboe                 1134  1:06.09  00:05.57 04.28 1 Männer WM30                   

4 Berger Emil                             1967 4537 Wiedlisbach              1008  1:06.57  00:06.45 04.31 2 Männer WM40                   

5 Baumann Walter                          1953 9230 Flawil                   1019  1:07.08  00:06.56 04.32 2 Männer WM50                   

6 Bosshard Päddy                          1979 9542 Münchwilen               1147  1:09.06  00:08.54 04.40 2 Männer WM30                   

7 Weber Heiner                            1969 4053 Basel                    1162  1:09.18  00:09.06 04.40 3 Männer WM40                   

8 Haas Erwin                              1967 4900 Langenthal               1139  1:09.25  00:09.13 04.41 4 Männer WM40                   

9 Hagmann Hugues                          1965 5452 Oberrohrdorf             1135  1:09.47  00:09.35 04.43 5 Männer WM40                   

10 Niederberger Walter                     1963 6370 Stans                    1014  1:09.50  00:09.38 04.43 6 Männer WM40                   

11 Cina Barbara                            1977 5063 Wölflinswil              1047  1:10.29  00:10.17 04.45 1 Frauen WF20                   

12 Sutter Michael                          1966 4612 Wangen bei Olten         1151  1:11.38  00:11.26 04.50 7 Männer WM40                   

13 Haller Thomas                           1963 4614 Hägendorf                1150  1:12.26  00:12.14 04.53 8 Männer WM40                   

14 Balmer Marianne                         1960 7270 Davos Platz              1045  1:13.17  00:13.05 04.56 1 Frauen WF40                   

15 Sauillace Markus                        1981 9542 Münchwilen               1148  1:13.44  00:13.32 04.58 3 Männer WM30                   

16 Sommer Ernst                            1963 3454 Sumiswald                1125  1:13.49  00:13.37 04.59 9 Männer WM40                   

17 Zumstein Albert                         1959 6010 Kriens                   1031  1:13.57  00:13.45 04.59 3 Männer WM50                   

18 Scheiwiller Karl                        1955 9200 Gossau                   1159  1:14.45  00:14.33 05.02 4 Männer WM50                   

19 Niethammer Thomas                       1960 9230 Flawil                   1026  1:15.30  00:15.18 05.05 5 Männer WM50                   

20 Steger Kudi                             1948 5614 SARMENSTORF              1048  1:16.01  00:15.49 05.08 1 Männer WM60                   

21 Müller Felix                            1961 5712 Beinwil am See           1025  1:16.11  00:15.59 05.08 6 Männer WM50                   

22 Sepp Arnold                             1954 6468 Attinghausen             1027  1:17.36  00:17.24 05.14 7 Männer WM50                   

23 Jurt Thomas                             1971 4702 Oensingen                1138  1:17.59  00:17.47 05.16 10 Männer WM40                   

24 Henzer Geri                             1950 4124 Schönenbuch              1152  1:18.27  00:18.15 05.17 2 Männer WM60                   

25 Niedergberger Hans                      1951 7152 Sagogn                   1038  1:18.29  00:18.17 05.17 3 Männer WM60                   

26 Wirth Fredy                             1949 8586 Erlen                    1043  1:19.11  00:18.59 05.20 4 Männer WM60                   

27 Mathias Casty                           1980 8500 Frauenfeld               1006  1:19.50  00:19.38 05.23 4 Männer WM30                   

28 Maurer Urs                              1954 6340 Baar                     1024  1:20.44  00:20.32 05.27 8 Männer WM50                   

29 Amstad Paul                             1986 6370 Stans                    1143  1:20.49  00:20.37 05.27 1 Männer WM20                   

30 Bader Gabriel                           1971 4717 Mümliswil                1007  1:20.56  00:20.44 05.28 11 Männer WM40                   

31 Fluri Toni                              1951 4702 Oensingen                1034  1:21.38  00:21.26 05.31 5 Männer WM60                   

32 Hausherr Georg                          1993 5630 Muri                     1002  1:21.44  00:21.32 05.31 2 Männer WM20                   

33 Bollinger Fredy                         1950 5000 Aarau                    1154  1:22.42  00:22.30 05.35 6 Männer WM60                   

34 Köchli Roger                            1969 8902 Urdorf                   1012  1:23.10  00:22.58 05.37 12 Männer WM40                   

35 Hermann Ralf                            1972 8353 Elgg                     1141  1:23.48  00:23.36 05.39 5 Männer WM30                   

36 Buch Christian                          1973 2575 Täuffelen                1123  1:23.59  00:23.47 05.40 6 Männer WM30                   

37 Gast Fritz                              1971 4852 Rothrist                 1010  1:24.28  00:24.16 05.42 13 Männer WM40                   

38 Merk Nelly                              1958 8618 Oetwil am See            1142  1:24.35  00:24.23 05.43 2 Frauen WF40                   

39 Lippuner Christoph                      1966 8500 Frauenfeld               1133  1:25.05  00:24.53 05.44 14 Männer WM40                   

40 Weingarten Estelle                      1972 4310 Rheinfelden              1044  1:27.19  00:27.07 05.53 2 Frauen WF20                   

41 Roth Walter                             1948 8911 Rifferswil               1039  1:27.26  00:27.14 05.54 7 Männer WM60                   

42 Jucker Walter                           1954 4310 Rheinfelden              1023  1:27.45  00:27.33 05.55 9 Männer WM50                   

43 Renggli Jost                            1951 6330 Cham                     1145  1:28.27  00:28.15 05.58 8 Männer WM60                   

44 Huonder Gion                            1963 5630 Muri                     1118  1:32.59  00:32.47 06.16 15 Männer WM40                   

45 Lerchi Daniel                           1976 8268 Mannenbach               1005  1:33.22  00:33.10 06.18 7 Männer WM30                   

46 Kurth Urs                               1968 4536 Amiswil                  1050  1:33.39  00:33.27 06.19 16 Männer WM40                   

47 Weber Martin                            1963 5736 Burg                     1018  1:33.40  00:33.28 06.19 17 Männer WM40                   

48 Rutz Peter                              1955 9213 Hauptwil                 1160  1:34.27  00:34.15 06.22 10 Männer WM50                   

49 Meyer Philipp                           1982 5603 Staufen                  1119  1:34.32  00:34.20 06.23 3 Männer WM20                   

50 Furrer Felix                            1967 5618 Bettwil                  1158  1:34.56  00:34.44 06.25 18 Männer WM40                   

51 Walther Hans                            1973 3433 Schwanden                1127  1:35.00  00:34.48 06.25 8 Männer WM30                   

52 Voramwald Kurt                          1954 3453 Heimisbach               1029  1:35.36  00:35.24 06.27 11 Männer WM50                   

53 Schmid-Erni Reto                        1963 9315 Neukirch-Egnach          1163  1:35.45  00:35.33 06.28 19 Männer WM40                   

54 Vogel Urs                               1953 4310 Rheinfelden              1028  1:36.45  00:36.33 06.32 12 Männer WM50                   

55 Dormann Josef                           1949 6280 Hochdorf                 1122  1:37.01  00:36.49 06.33 9 Männer WM60                   
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Overall Waffenlauf
Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz/ Ort Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km Rang Disziplin

56 Müller Stefan                           1964 4332 Stein                    1146  1:37.27  00:37.15 06.35 20 Männer WM40                   

57 Wartmann Jörg                           1984 9105 Schönengrund             1004  1:37.35  00:37.23 06.35 4 Männer WM20                   

58 Wampfler Daniel                         1964 3432 Lützelflüh               1126  1:37.36  00:37.24 06.35 21 Männer WM40                   

59 Trinkler Richard                        1957 5722 Gränichen                1046  1:39.12  00:39.00 06.41 13 Männer WM50                   

60 Uhler Roland                            1966 9000 St.Gallen                1164  1:40.36  00:40.24 06.47 22 Männer WM40                   

61 Gaberthüel Godi                         1950 8173 Neerach                  1035  1:42.29  00:42.17 06.55 10 Männer WM60                   

62 Bratschi Hans-Peter                     1960 8956 Killwangen               1020  1:42.43  00:42.31 06.56 14 Männer WM50                   

63 Blättler Othmar                         1951 6386 Wolfenschiessen          1032  1:44.16  00:44.04 07.02 11 Männer WM60                   

64 Vogel                                   1954 6023 Rothenburg               1157  1:45.15  00:45.03 07.06 15 Männer WM50                   

65 Bieri Niklaus                           1968 6242 Altishofen               1128  1:46.23  00:46.11 07.11 23 Männer WM40                   

66 Meyer Alexander                         1953 8604 Volketswil               1121  1:46.46  00:46.34 07.12 16 Männer WM50                   

67 Conrad Otto                             1963 7304 Maienfeld                1136  1:47.58  00:47.46 07.17 24 Männer WM40                   

68 Wachter Beat                            1959 5103 Möriken                  1030  1:48.24  00:48.12 07.19 17 Männer WM50                   

69 Nadler Elisabeth                        1959 8570 Weinfelden               1120  1:48.42  00:48.30 07.20 3 Frauen WF40                   

70 Belser Hans                             1945 4513 Langendorf               1156  1:48.50  00:48.38 07.20 12 Männer WM60                   

71 Stadler Eufemia                         1956 8047 Zürich                   1149  1:50.10  00:49.58 07.26 4 Frauen WF40                   

72 Furrer Charles                          1950 3072 Ostermundigen            1132  1:50.40  00:50.28 07.28 13 Männer WM60                   

73 Mosimann Walter                         1952 3421 Lyssach                  1131  1:53.14  00:53.02 07.38 18 Männer WM50                   

74 Bosshard Gerhard                        1955 8330 Pfäffikon                1144  1:53.15  00:53.03 07.38 19 Männer WM50                   

75 Eigenmann Hanspeter                     1942 8500 Frauenfeld               1033  1:55.22  00:55.10 07.47 14 Männer WM60                   

76 Gwerder Urs                             1949 6415 Arth                     1113  1:56.47  00:56.35 07.53 15 Männer WM60                   

77 Krebs Werner                            1962 3612 Steffisburg              1011  1:58.05  00:57.53 07.58 25 Männer WM40                   

78 Erni Alois                              1952 4614 Hägendorf                1049  2:03.48  01:03.36 08.21 20 Männer WM50                   

79 Allemann Rolf                           1984 4539 Farnern                  1001  2:05.23  01:05.11 08.28 5 Männer WM20                   

80 Habegger Hans                           1953 3068 Utzigen                  1022  2:05.45  01:05.33 08.29 21 Männer WM50                   

81 Ziegler Walter                          1944 6340 Baar                     1129  2:08.59  01:08.47 08.42 16 Männer WM60                   

82 Kofmel Anton                            1943 4543 Deitingen                1155  2:09.07  01:08.55 08.43 17 Männer WM60                   

83 Hofmann Reto                            1981 5643 Sins                     1161  2:10.47  01:10.35 08.50 9 Männer WM30                   

84 Marti Beat                              1942 3095 Spiegel                  1153  2:11.49  01:11.37 08.54 18 Männer WM60                   

85 Caminada Robert                         1947 7146 Vattiz                   1140  2:15.17  01:15.05 09.08 19 Männer WM60                   

86 von Arx Peter                           1946 4655 Stüsslingen              1042  2:16.06  01:15.54 09.11 20 Männer WM60                   

87 Walther Urs                             1954 3414 Obergurg                 1124  2:16.49  01:16.37 09.14 22 Männer WM50                   

88 Gerber Peter                            1945 9100 Herisau                  1036  2:17.26  01:17.14 09.16 21 Männer WM60                   

89 Gehring Heinrich                        1945 8173 Neerach                  1114  2:20.14  01:20.02 09.28 22 Männer WM60                   

90 Jurt Markus                             1942 4702 Oensingen                1137  2:21.12  01:21.00 09.32 23 Männer WM60                   

91 Lüthi Willi                             1937 5624 Bünzen                   1115  2:30.26  01:30.14 10.09 24 Männer WM60                   

92 Schegula Georg                          1936 8942 Oberrieden               1040  2:31.17  01:31.05 10.13 25 Männer WM60                   

klassiert 92

Total klassierte 92
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Joggerinnen                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 Baumann Felicitas                       1968 8934 Knonau                   431   :16.47            4.23
2 Thurnherr Barbara                       1982 8908 Hedingen                 436   :20.06    :03.18  5.15
3 Rosenberg Tamara                        1979 5637 Beinwil                  435   :21.06    :04.18  5.31
4 Steinebrunner Karen                     1973 5062 Oberhof                  512   :22.24    :05.36  5.51
5 Erne Christa                            1936 5316 Gippingen                432   :30.49    :14.01  8.04

klassiert 5

Walking Männer                

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km

klassiert 3

Walking Frauen                

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km

klassiert 5

Männer WM20                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 Amstad Paul                             1986 6370 Stans                    1143  1:20.49            5.27
2 Hausherr Georg                          1993 5630 Muri                     1002  1:21.44    :00.55  5.31
3 Meyer Philipp                           1982 5603 Staufen                  1119  1:34.32    :13.42  6.22
4 Wartmann Jörg                           1984 9105 Schönengrund             1004  1:37.35    :16.46  6.35
5 Allemann Rolf                           1984 4539 Farnern                  1001  2:05.23    :44.33  8.27

klassiert 5

Männer WM30                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 Morand Steve                            1981 2605 Sonceboe                 1134  1:06.09            4.27
2 Bosshard Päddy                          1979 9542 Münchwilen               1147  1:09.06    :02.56  4.39
3 Sauillace Markus                        1981 9542 Münchwilen               1148  1:13.44    :07.34  4.58
4 Mathias Casty                           1980 8500 Frauenfeld               1006  1:19.50    :13.40  5.23
5 Hermann Ralf                            1972 8353 Elgg                     1141  1:23.48    :17.38  5.39
6 Buch Christian                          1973 2575 Täuffelen                1123  1:23.59    :17.49  5.40
7 Lerchi Daniel                           1976 8268 Mannenbach               1005  1:33.22    :27.12  6.18
8 Walther Hans                            1973 3433 Schwanden                1127  1:35.00    :28.50  6.24
9 Hofmann Reto                            1981 5643 Sins                     1161  2:10.47   1:04.37  8.49

klassiert 9

Männer WM40                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 von Allmen Konrad                       1969 4600 Olten                    1017  1:00.12            4.03
2 Berger Emil                             1967 4537 Wiedlisbach              1008  1:06.57    :06.44  4.31
3 Weber Heiner                            1969 4053 Basel                    1162  1:09.18    :09.05  4.40
4 Haas Erwin                              1967 4900 Langenthal               1139  1:09.25    :09.13  4.41
5 Hagmann Hugues                          1965 5452 Oberrohrdorf             1135  1:09.47    :09.34  4.42
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6 Niederberger Walter                     1963 6370 Stans                    1014  1:09.50    :09.37  4.42
7 Sutter Michael                          1966 4612 Wangen bei Olten         1151  1:11.38    :11.25  4.50
8 Haller Thomas                           1963 4614 Hägendorf                1150  1:12.26    :12.14  4.53
9 Sommer Ernst                            1963 3454 Sumiswald                1125  1:13.49    :13.37  4.59

10 Jurt Thomas                             1971 4702 Oensingen                1138  1:17.59    :17.46  5.15
11 Bader Gabriel                           1971 4717 Mümliswil                1007  1:20.56    :20.43  5.27
12 Köchli Roger                            1969 8902 Urdorf                   1012  1:23.10    :22.57  5.36
13 Gast Fritz                              1971 4852 Rothrist                 1010  1:24.28    :24.15  5.42
14 Lippuner Christoph                      1966 8500 Frauenfeld               1133  1:25.05    :24.52  5.44
15 Huonder Gion                            1963 5630 Muri                     1118  1:32.59    :32.46  6.16
16 Kurth Urs                               1968 4536 Amiswil                  1050  1:33.39    :33.26  6.19
17 Weber Martin                            1963 5736 Burg                     1018  1:33.40    :33.27  6.19
18 Furrer Felix                            1967 5618 Bettwil                  1158  1:34.56    :34.43  6.24
19 Schmid-Erni Reto                        1963 9315 Neukirch-Egnach          1163  1:35.45    :35.32  6.27
20 Müller Stefan                           1964 4332 Stein                    1146  1:37.27    :37.14  6.34
21 Wampfler Daniel                         1964 3432 Lützelflüh               1126  1:37.36    :37.23  6.35
22 Uhler Roland                            1966 9000 St.Gallen                1164  1:40.36    :40.23  6.47
23 Bieri Niklaus                           1968 6242 Altishofen               1128  1:46.23    :46.11  7.10
24 Conrad Otto                             1963 7304 Maienfeld                1136  1:47.58    :47.45  7.17
25 Krebs Werner                            1962 3612 Steffisburg              1011  1:58.05    :57.52  7.58

klassiert 25

Männer WM50                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 Gfeller Paul                            1961 3454 Sumiswald                1130  1:05.20            4.24
2 Baumann Walter                          1953 9230 Flawil                   1019  1:07.08    :01.47  4.31
3 Zumstein Albert                         1959 6010 Kriens                   1031  1:13.57    :08.36  4.59
4 Scheiwiller Karl                        1955 9200 Gossau                   1159  1:14.45    :09.24  5.02
5 Niethammer Thomas                       1960 9230 Flawil                   1026  1:15.30    :10.09  5.05
6 Müller Felix                            1961 5712 Beinwil am See           1025  1:16.11    :10.50  5.08
7 Sepp Arnold                             1954 6468 Attinghausen             1027  1:17.36    :12.15  5.14
8 Maurer Urs                              1954 6340 Baar                     1024  1:20.44    :15.23  5.27
9 Jucker Walter                           1954 4310 Rheinfelden              1023  1:27.45    :22.24  5.55

10 Rutz Peter                              1955 9213 Hauptwil                 1160  1:34.27    :29.06  6.22
11 Voramwald Kurt                          1954 3453 Heimisbach               1029  1:35.36    :30.15  6.27
12 Vogel Urs                               1953 4310 Rheinfelden              1028  1:36.45    :31.24  6.31
13 Trinkler Richard                        1957 5722 Gränichen                1046  1:39.12    :33.51  6.41
14 Bratschi Hans-Peter                     1960 8956 Killwangen               1020  1:42.43    :37.22  6.56
15 Vogel                                   1954 6023 Rothenburg               1157  1:45.15    :39.54  7.06
16 Meyer Alexander                         1953 8604 Volketswil               1121  1:46.46    :41.26  7.12
17 Wachter Beat                            1959 5103 Möriken                  1030  1:48.24    :43.03  7.19
18 Mosimann Walter                         1952 3421 Lyssach                  1131  1:53.14    :47.53  7.38
19 Bosshard Gerhard                        1955 8330 Pfäffikon                1144  1:53.15    :47.54  7.38
20 Erni Alois                              1952 4614 Hägendorf                1049  2:03.48    :58.27  8.21
21 Habegger Hans                           1953 3068 Utzigen                  1022  2:05.45   1:00.24  8.29
22 Walther Urs                             1954 3414 Obergurg                 1124  2:16.49   1:11.28  9.14

klassiert 22
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Männer WM60                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 Steger Kudi                             1948 5614 SARMENSTORF              1048  1:16.01            5.07
2 Henzer Geri                             1950 4124 Schönenbuch              1152  1:18.27    :02.26  5.17
3 Niedergberger Hans                      1951 7152 Sagogn                   1038  1:18.29    :02.28  5.17
4 Wirth Fredy                             1949 8586 Erlen                    1043  1:19.11    :03.10  5.20
5 Fluri Toni                              1951 4702 Oensingen                1034  1:21.38    :05.37  5.30
6 Bollinger Fredy                         1950 5000 Aarau                    1154  1:22.42    :06.41  5.35
7 Roth Walter                             1948 8911 Rifferswil               1039  1:27.26    :11.25  5.54
8 Renggli Jost                            1951 6330 Cham                     1145  1:28.27    :12.26  5.58
9 Dormann Josef                           1949 6280 Hochdorf                 1122  1:37.01    :21.00  6.33

10 Gaberthüel Godi                         1950 8173 Neerach                  1035  1:42.29    :26.28  6.55
11 Blättler Othmar                         1951 6386 Wolfenschiessen          1032  1:44.16    :28.15  7.02
12 Belser Hans                             1945 4513 Langendorf               1156  1:48.50    :32.49  7.20
13 Furrer Charles                          1950 3072 Ostermundigen            1132  1:50.40    :34.39  7.28
14 Eigenmann Hanspeter                     1942 8500 Frauenfeld               1033  1:55.22    :39.20  7.47
15 Gwerder Urs                             1949 6415 Arth                     1113  1:56.47    :40.46  7.53
16 Ziegler Walter                          1944 6340 Baar                     1129  2:08.59    :52.57  8.42
17 Kofmel Anton                            1943 4543 Deitingen                1155  2:09.07    :53.06  8.43
18 Marti Beat                              1942 3095 Spiegel                  1153  2:11.49    :55.48  8.54
19 Caminada Robert                         1947 7146 Vattiz                   1140  2:15.17    :59.15  9.08
20 von Arx Peter                           1946 4655 Stüsslingen              1042  2:16.06   1:00.05  9.11
21 Gerber Peter                            1945 9100 Herisau                  1036  2:17.26   1:01.25  9.16
22 Gehring Heinrich                        1945 8173 Neerach                  1114  2:20.14   1:04.13  9.28
23 Jurt Markus                             1942 4702 Oensingen                1137  2:21.12   1:05.11  9.32
24 Lüthi Willi                             1937 5624 Bünzen                   1115  2:30.26   1:14.24  10.09
25 Schegula Georg                          1936 8942 Oberrieden               1040  2:31.17   1:15.16  10.12

klassiert 25

Frauen WF20                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 Cina Barbara                            1977 5063 Wölflinswil              1047  1:10.29            4.27
2 Weingarten Estelle                      1972 4310 Rheinfelden              1044  1:27.19    :16.50  5.31

klassiert 2

Frauen WF40                   

Rang Name / Vorname Jg Plz / Ort Verein Stnr Laufzeit Rückst. Zeit/km
1 Balmer Marianne                         1960 7270 Davos Platz              1045  1:13.17            4.56
2 Merk Nelly                              1958 8618 Oetwil am See            1142  1:24.35    :11.17  5.42
3 Nadler Elisabeth                        1959 8570 Weinfelden               1120  1:48.42    :35.25  7.20
4 Stadler Eufemia                         1956 8047 Zürich                   1149  1:50.10    :36.52  7.26

klassiert 4

Total klassierte 529




